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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 3091 (NW3647E)
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 15 November 2013 (NAIQP: 38
DATE OF REPLY: 2 December 2013

MR L P KHOARAI (ANC) TO ASK MINISTER OF TOURISM:

What steps has his department taken to reduce the cost of air travel to (a) Kimberly, (b) East London,
(c) Port Elizabeth and (d) Nelspruit to stimulate domestic travel and tourism?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM REPLIES:

(@), (), (c) and (d)

The department is not involved in the supply of air travel services; hence it does not have any control over pricing of air travel, which is determined by the airlines.
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